FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	<u> </u>	OF 6	29-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF
	RECORDA	05-	29-1998	Patent and Trade	mark Office
JCLFORM0026.STY MRD 5"	-11-98				d Comment
To the Honorable Commissioner		100	722058	nal documents of Appy	thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address o	f receiving partylies)	
James P. Foster			Name: Pr	inceton Abalone, Inc.	
Jon Locke			Internal Address:		
	("") (1.0000	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance:	es) attached? []Yes XINO	0			
o. Nataro or oom oyamoo.				4.4	
⊠ Assignment	[] Merger		Street Address: 3	71 Harvard Avenue	
Security	Change of	Name			
Other			City: Half Moon Ba	y State: CA Zip:	94019
: Other			City. Tian Woon Ba	State. CA Zip.	34013
Execution: Date: 22 January	1998		Addiitional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? Tyes XIN	lo
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed	together with a new a	application, tl	he execution date of	the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/013,313	filed 26 Jan 1998				
	Additional n	numbers atta	ched? □Yes	lo	
Name and address of party to concerning document should to		e 6.	Total number of application	ations and patents involved:	
Name JEFFREY C.	LEW	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$ 40.00	
			X Enclosed		
			⋈ If amount encl	losed is incorrect, please cha	rae or
				to deposit account.	
Street Address: 1403 Silver	side Road	8.	Deposit account nun	nber:	
				12-1211	:
City: WILMINGTON	State: DE Zip:	19810	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
O. Ctatement and gionatura		<u></u>	<u> </u>		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	and haliaf the foregoi		on is true and correct	and any attached convice	trua conu
of the original document.	and bener, the foregon		nnis inde and confect	and any attached copy is a	uue copy
Jeffrey C. Lew	9 6	/£(.	1/11	8 May 19	198
Name of Person Signing		B ignati	Hre Tre	Date	
Total number	r of pages including co	V 64		iment: 3	7
		00			
Thereby certify that this corresponder		Œ	stal Service as first class	mail in an envelope addressed t	io:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, V	Washington, D.C. 20231	1, on물 8 M	ay 1998.	ICA ,	
8 MAY 1998		1998 581	74	1/4 Har	
Date of Signature	4	05/28/1998 01 FC:581	Jeffrey C. Lew /	Registration No. 35,935	
	\	05.	PA	TENT	
	·		XEEL: 9190 I	FRAME: 0466	

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned James P. Foster, and Jon Locke, hereby declare that

we are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a FLOATING AQUACULTURE APPARATUS which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed on or about the 19th day of January, 1988; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PRINCETON ABALONE, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 371 Harvard Ave., Half Moon Bay, CA, 94019 hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof. including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. We further authorize our attorney to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 47093 after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed and sealed this 19th day of January, 1998.

James P. Foster

STATE OF DELAWARE

) SS:

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

)

On this 19th day of January, 1998, before me personally appeared James P. Foster, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0467 Signed and sealed this 2 2 day of January, 1998.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
SS:
COUNTY OF Jan Weiter)

On this 22 hd day of January, 1998, before me personally appeared Jon Locke, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



RECORDED: 05/11/1998

Marilyn Wrylet
NOTARY PUBLIC

The application referred to above as Attorney Docket No. 47093 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 26 January, 1998, and was given Serial No. 69/6/3, 3/3. This insertion made by me this $8^{\frac{17}{12}}$ day of 1998.

JEPFREY C. LEW
ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

PATENT REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0468